
 

 

 

 

SRM E-TENDER NOTICE 

Digitally signed online bids are invited through e-tender process of MSETCL in two bid system from 

bidders who are registered Electrical Contractors of MSETCL. RFx No. 7000021359 E-Tender No. 

EE/400KV/RS/Dn/KDK/BSL/T-06/2020-21, Particulars: Work of Chemical weed control 

treatment for 400/220/132/33/11KV switchyard and other required area including colony and Cutting 

& Removing of grass buds, thorny bushes, shrubs & Trunks etc. and Disposing by any means i.e. 

mechanical or manual for outside premises of switchyard as required at 400 kV RS Division Khadka 

Bhusawal. Estimated cost: Limited to Rs. 11,68,564.70/- Lakhs, E.M.D. (1% of Est. cost): 

Rs.11,685.65/- Tender cost: Rs. 500.00+5% GST i.e. Rs 525.00, Sale period: 10.11.2021 from 

00:00 Hrs. to 17.11.2021 up to 13:00 Hrs. Last Date of Submission: 17.11.2021 13:00 Hrs. Date of 

opening (Tech. bid): 17.11.2021 at 14:00 Hrs. (If possible).Contact person: Executive Engineer, 

400 kV, RS, Dn, Khadka.Mob.No.9175142327, For further details please visit to 

https://srmetender.mahatransco.in/                                       

Executive Engineer, 400 kV RS Dn, MSETCL, Khadka. 

Please do not publish the matter below this line. 

                Sd/- 

   Executive Engineer 

400 kV RS Dn, MSETCL 

                                                                           Khadka-Bhusawal 

 
   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


